506019328 04/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6066041 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WASSEF KARROWNI	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAR HEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	8421 UNIVERSITY BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE M
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16127414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152882500

Email: shelbykosiek@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS BROWN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 215 10TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9005270/143922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN SOLBERG

SIGNATURE: /Sean Solberg/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506019328

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR CAMPAND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I the material and region to a sign for post and reliable processing and a ball to be the expression and model and as ball to be a sign of the contract of the and tracely one

Kar Health, LLC

a convenient organized and of the later of the size of later in Auging, and its executives, zongo, and legal representatives, the strike right, this and inharms, for all countries in and to certain incomes, managers

Roter Access Control Stead And Related Medicals

described in an application for Lories Princip of the United States, admitted to Anomey Docket No. 2001/2701/43922, in Davis, Brown, Roelin, Shore & Roberts, F.C., 215-105 Street, Same 1300 Dec Moines, 18-90300 and find on September 1, 2015, an Application Second No. 18-12-414, and the in colored and improvement that there is not an end at communities, and including in part decreases, and increase of and substitute the end. application for said Letter Petent, and all the right and privileges under any and all Letter Patent that may be graced therefor in any country, and any minutes, or executions of extensions of and Letters Poless. Energies that any and all Letters Potent for and inventions to bound to said Assignee, its sacratives are promoted type representatives, or to such repromess as it may designed

Fagner that, when respected, I will, without charge to soul Assigner has at an expense, sign all papers, rake all righted paths, and do all acts which new beneurons, desirable or convenient for excerny and montaining parents for each convenience, and all conveniences and for eaching life thereto in said Assigned, its executations, assigns and legal reprocessatives or assertaces.

I surborate and empower the seed Assignee, as successor, using early kept improvementages or normality, to consider these for one explications for potential. other from of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property as a second or by any convencion which may be confused to experiment for it, and to invoke and claims and right of princips without further written or and authorization from me.

I hardy consent that a copy of this programm shall be decread a full legal and formal equivalent of any accommod, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigned or remines to claim the afforciated benefit for right of private provided by the International Consequence (1) and the consequ

I bendy authorize Scan Solberg, among the Angeles, or meet the filling data and Serial compartion that paragraph of this assessment. After the application for Editors Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent (1862) has assigned such application a Sonat Number.

I common with each Amignay, in recovery, usages and legal representatives, that the rights and property become conversed with the and disent flatter encombrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

		04/14/20lp	
Breaker Standard		DATE ' " '	
Wassel Karrinen Invance's Printed Name			
STATECE	1		
COUNTY OF	1 23		
		before no personally came the above surred <u>Wastel Cappage</u> , who is personally become same individual who executed the foregoing congruent, and who accumulational to me uposes therein as first	
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
		My Commission Express	

PATENT REEL: 052536 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 04/17/2020